Revaluation (1,297,973) 1,660,634
Disposals (27,883) -

Closing fair value 1,333,163 2,459,019

All financial assets designated at fair value through other comprehensive income utilise level 3.

Sensitivity analysis

The fair value measure of the unlisted investment is sensitive to changes in the unobservable inputs which may result in a
significantly higher or lower fair value measurement. To provide an indication about the reliability of the inputs used in determining
fair value, the group has classified its financial assets into the three levels prescribed under the accounting standards. The Group
uses its judgement to select a variety of methods and make assumptions that are mainly based on specific conditions pertaining
to the unlisted investment existing at the end of each reporting period. As a result, the unlisted investment has been valued with
reference to unobservable data under Level 3 inputs of the fair value hierarchy. The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to
a reasonably possible change in significant unobservable inputs, with all other variables held constant.

Unlisted investment in Midwest Lithium

31 December
2023

$

30 June
2023

$
Increase in traded price by 10% 1,298,362 2,704,921
Decrease in traded price by 10% 1,062,296 2,235,472

Listed investment in NT Minerals

31 December
2023

$

30 June
2023

$
Increase in traded price by 10% 168,118 2,704,921
Decrease in traded price by 10% 137,551 2,235,472

6. SHARE CAPITAL

 Number
of shares

31 December
2023

$
(a) Issued and paid up capital

Fully paid ordinary shares 1,259,996,807 32,645,669

 1,259,996,807 32,645,669

(b) Movements in fully paid shares

Number

$

Balance as at 1 July 2023 1,257,291,807 32,614,902

Performance rights exercised 2,705,000 30,945

Capital raising costs - (178)

Balance as at 31 December 2023 1,259,996,807 32,645,669

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

RESOLUTION MINERALS LTD
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2023

11

6.  SHARE CAPITAL (Continued)

(a) Issued and paid up capital
Number

of shares
30 June

2023
$

Fully paid ordinary shares 1,257,291,807 32,614,902

 1,257,291,807 32,614,902

(b) Movements in fully paid shares Number $

Balance as at 1 July 2022 824,283,247 29,365,765

Fair value of shares issued for the acquisition of projects 27,361,112 340,000

Fair value of shares issued for brokers fees 3,101,833 37,222

Share and option placements 390,043,898 2,935,219

Option and rights exercise (including fair value of options and rights exercised) 12,501,717 128,063

Capital raising costs (including fair value of options issued to brokers) - (191,367)

Balance as 30 June 2023 1,257,291,807 32,614,902

7. RESERVES

Share based payments are in line with the Resolution Minerals Ltd remuneration policy.  Listed below are summaries of
movements in reserve:

Reconciliation of reserve 31 December 2023
$

30 June
2023

$
Opening balance 3,003,541 851,206

Fair value of options issued during the period - 928,833

Fair value of options lapsed during the period (192,344) (530,107)

Fair value of rights issued during the period 219,030 297,774

Fair value of rights exercised during the period (30,945) (128,063)

Fair value of rights forfeited during the period (102,854) (107,763)

Movement in foreign currency reserve (17,364) 31,027

Gain/(Loss) on the revaluation of financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income

(1,297,973) 1,660,634

Closing balance
1,581,091 3,003,541

Options reserve 928,834 1,121,175

Performance rights reserve 253,085 167,857

Other reserves 399,172 1,714,509

Total reserves
1,581,091 3,003,541

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

RESOLUTION MINERALS LTD
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2023

12

7.  RESERVES (Continued)

Revaluation reserve
The revaluation reserve is used to recognise the movement in the fair value of financial assets.

Foreign Currency translation reserve
The Group incurs costs in US$ primarily in relation to the 64North Project. The foreign currency reserve recognises movements
in currency on translation between A$ and US$.

Share option and performance rights reserves
The share option reserve and performance rights reserves are used to recognise the fair value of all options and performance